Hristo Adzharov 2010" Community Center - Plovdiv. 

Kostadin Bozhikov Munev has no participation in other companies or cooperatives within the meaning of 

Art. 247 par. 2, pt. (4) of the Commerce Act. 

As at 31.12.2016, the registered capital of the Company is 7,643,000 /seven million six hundred forty-

three thousand/ leva and is distributed into 76,430 / seventy-six thousand four hundred and thirty/ 

shares with par value of 100 /one hundred / BGN each. The shares are ordinary, materialized, registered 

and indivisible, each share entitling to one vote. The capital of the Company is fully paid up. 

Ecology and research have no impact on the business activity of the Company.